CTL

Faculty Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform Results

Date: 10.01.2024
Participation: 6

In the Coursera course(s) that | used in the fall semester of 2024:

Question
Course materials were up-to-
date

Course materials were plentiful.

Video lectures were easy to
follow and understand.

The instructors were
knowledgeable and well
prepared.

Video lectures had good
content and effective delivery.

The content and learning
outcomes matched well with
my TEDU course.

Response
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming

Number (N)

P P, MO OO EFLF PP OOCO R, AP OOOOPEFE UOOOO RFEP, WNOOOOPMDNMNO O

Percentage (%)
0.00
0.00
33.33
66.67
0.00
100
0.00
0.00
33.33
50.00
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
83.33
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
16.67
66.67
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
16.67
66.67
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
66.67
16.67
16.67



Interface was easy to use.

Online course instructor was
trustworthy.

Course materials were easy to
access.

Assessments and assignments
were well prepared.

Following student progress
from the Coursera platform was
easy.

Was helpful for students to
compare and contrast
knowledge.

Positively impacted student
motivation in my related TEDU
course.

Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming

O AP P OONNERRPOOOPRP,WPREPRPEPOOOWELNOOOEREL,UIOOOONREPR WOOORFER wWwoONOO

100
0.00
33.33
0.00
50.00
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
50.00
16.67
33.33
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
83.33
16.67
100
0,00
33.33
16.67
50.00
0.00
100
16.67
16.67
50.00
16.67
0.00
100
0.00
16.67
16.67
33.33
33.33
100
0.00
16.67
16.67
66.67
0.00
100



Provided extra content that
enriched student learning.

Was helpful for students to
review the content learned in
the class.

Was helpful for the students to
apply what they learned in the
class to new contexts.

Had a well-designed
assessment and feedback
system that is helpful for
students to learn the course
material.

Was helpful for students to
understand lessons better.

Was helpful for students to
solve problems in their lessons
better.

Was helpful to students in
making judgments and
generating opinions about
information.

Was designed or structured in a

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming

O OO ONWPFPF OOMWOWNRPFPR OO RFRPL PPOPFRPOOODONWORFRPROOMNMWPOO®GOOMANMNMNOOOOOEL, WO OO

0.00
0.00
0.00
83.33
16.67
100
0.00
0.00
33.33
66.67
0.00
100
0.00
16.67
50.00
33.33
0.00
100
16.67
0.00
50.00
33.33
0.00
100
0.00
16.67
0.00
66.67
16.67
100
0.00
16.67
33.33
50.00
0.00
100
0.00
16.67
50.00
33.33
0.00
100
0.00



way that helped students study
the course effectively.

My students completed all the
assignments and assessments.

My students watched lecture
videos from the beginning to
the end.

| think in general my students
are satisfied with the course(s)
they took from Coursera.

In general. | am satisfied with
the use of Coursera in my TEDU
course(s).

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming

A O A NOO OO W WOOONO O WwWwOoOoOOoO o u okr OO0 o wN -

16.67
33.33
50.00
0.00
100
0.00
16.67
0.00
83.33
0.00
100
0.00
0.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
100
0.00
0.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
100
0.00
0.00
33.33
66.67
0.00
100



Coursera support by the Center for Teaching & Learning was;

Question
Easy to understand and apply.

Responsive to my specific
needs or questions.

The support staff was fast and
helpful.

TEDU IT’s support was fast and
efficient.

The Coursera team’s support
was fast and useful.

The TEDU process used during
the integration of Coursera to
TEDU courses was effective.

Response
Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

Strongly Disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree
Total

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming

Number (N)

AN A OO OO NP O OOOWWOOOONM©MOOOONPMOOOONWPEL OO

Percentage (%)
0.00
0.00
16.67
50.00
33.33
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
66.67
33.33
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
66.67
33.33
100

0

0

0

50

50
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
66.67
33.33
100
0.00
0.00
0.00
66.67
33.33
100



Qualitative Analysis on Student Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform

Q1: Explain the process of how you used or integrated Coursera in your TEDU course?

f %
Reinforcing course content 5 41.66
Using as an assignment 4 33.00
Replacing main course content 2 16.66
Integration with exams 1 8.33

Total 12 100.0

Q2: What went well in during integration and use of Coursera in your TEDU course(s)?

f %
Gaining insights about Course contents 4 44.44
Positive attitude for Coursera 3 33.33
Asynchronous environment 1 11.11
Getting efficiency from Coursera 1 10.00
Total 9 100.0

Q3: What was difficult during integration or use of Coursera courses in your TEDU course(s)?

f %
Seeing as additional workload 2 25.00
Not giving time for Coursera 2 25.00
Grading not clear 1 12.50
Internet connection 1 12.50
1 12.50
1 12.50

8

100.0

Registration of students
Keeping track of students
Total

Q4: What suggestions do you have for TEDU (Administration. IT. CTL) to improve Coursera use at
TEDU?

f %
Taking feedback from students is required 1 50.00
Coursera courses should be optional 1 50.00
Total 2 100.0

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming



Q5: If you use Coursera in your TEDU course next semester, what would you do differently?

f %

Updated Coursera content is needed 2 33.33
Student reflection reports about Coursera courses 1 16.66
Sharing experiences from peers 1 16.66

More complex integration 1 16.66

Taking contents for more face-to face approach 1 16.66
Total 6 100.0

Q6: What suggestions do you have for Coursera team to improve their platform and courses?

f %
Instructors need better control interface 3 60.00
More support resources are needed 1 20.00
Peer assessment not work good enough 1 20.00
Total 5 100.0

TED University
Center for Teaching
and [earming



