

Faculty Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform Results

Date: 10.01.2024 Participation: 6

In the Coursera course(s) that I used in the fall semester of 2024:

Question	Response	Number (N)	Percentage (%)
Course materials were up-to-	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
date	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Course materials were plentiful.	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Video lectures were easy to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
follow and understand.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	5	83.33
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
The instructors were	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
knowledgeable and well	Disagree	0	0.00
prepared.	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Video lectures had good	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
content and effective delivery.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
The content and learning	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
outcomes matched well with	Disagree	0	0.00
my TEDU course.	Neutral	4	66.67
	Agree	1	16.67
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67





	Total	6	100
Interface was easy to use.	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
,	Disagree	2	33.33
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Online course instructor was	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
trustworthy.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	3	50.00
	Agree	1	16.67
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
Course materials were easy to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
access.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	5	83.33
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Assessments and assignments	Strongly Disagree	0	0,00
were well prepared.	Disagree	2	33.33
	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Following student progress	Strongly Disagree	1	16.67
from the Coursera platform was	Disagree	1	16.67
easy.	Neutral	3	50.00
	Agree	1	16.67
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Was helpful for students to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
compare and contrast	Disagree	1	16.67
knowledge.	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	2	33.33
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
Positively impacted student	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
motivation in my related TEDU	Disagree	1	16.67
course.	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100





Provided extra content that	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
enriched student learning.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	5	83.33
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Was helpful for students to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
review the content learned in	Disagree	0	0.00
the class.	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Was helpful for the students to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
apply what they learned in the	Disagree	1	16.67
class to new contexts.	Neutral	3	50.00
	Agree	2	33.33
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Had a well-designed	Strongly Disagree	1	16.67
assessment and feedback	Disagree	0	0.00
system that is helpful for	Neutral	3	50.00
students to learn the course	Agree	2	33.33
material.	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Was helpful for students to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
understand lessons better.	Disagree	1	16.67
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	1	16.67
	Total	6	100
Was helpful for students to	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
solve problems in their lessons	Disagree	1	16.67
better.	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Was helpful to students in	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
making judgments and	Disagree	1	16.67
generating opinions about	Neutral	3	50.00
information.	Agree	2	33.33
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
Was designed or structured in a	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
vvas designed of structured III a	Strongly Disagree	U	0.00





way that helped students study	Disagree	1	16.67
the course effectively.	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
My students completed all the	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
assignments and assessments.	Disagree	1	16.67
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	5	83.33
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
My students watched lecture	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
videos from the beginning to	Disagree	0	0.00
the end.	Neutral	3	50.00
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
I think in general my students	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
are satisfied with the course(s)	Disagree	0	0.00
they took from Coursera.	Neutral	3	50.00
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100
In general. I am satisfied with	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
the use of Coursera in my TEDU	Disagree	0	0.00
course(s).	Neutral	2	33.33
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	0	0.00
	Total	6	100





Coursera support by the Center for Teaching & Learning was;

Question	Response	Number (N)	Percentage (%)
Easy to understand and apply.	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	1	16.67
	Agree	3	50.00
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
Responsive to my specific	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
needs or questions.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
The support staff was fast and	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
helpful.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
TEDU IT's support was fast and	Strongly Disagree	0	0
efficient.	Disagree	0	0
	Neutral	0	0
	Agree	3	50
	Strongly Agree	3	50
	Total	6	100
The Coursera team's support	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
was fast and useful.	Disagree	0	0.00
	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100
The TEDU process used during	Strongly Disagree	0	0.00
the integration of Coursera to	Disagree	0	0.00
TEDU courses was effective.	Neutral	0	0.00
	Agree	4	66.67
	Strongly Agree	2	33.33
	Total	6	100





Qualitative Analysis on Student Opinion Survey About Use of Coursera Courses and Platform

Q1: Explain the process of how you used or integrated Coursera in your TEDU course?

	f	%
Reinforcing course content	5	41.66
Using as an assignment	4	33.00
Replacing main course content	2	16.66
Integration with exams	1	8.33
Total	12	100.0

Q2: What went well in during integration and use of Coursera in your TEDU course(s)?

	f	%
Gaining insights about Course contents	4	44.44
Positive attitude for Coursera	3	33.33
Asynchronous environment	1	11.11
Getting efficiency from Coursera	1	10.00
Total	9	100.0

Q3: What was difficult during integration or use of Coursera courses in your TEDU course(s)?

	f	%
Seeing as additional workload	2	25.00
Not giving time for Coursera	2	25.00
Grading not clear	1	12.50
Internet connection	1	12.50
Registration of students	1	12.50
Keeping track of students	1	12.50
Total	8	100.0

Q4: What suggestions do you have for TEDU (Administration. IT. CTL) to improve Coursera use at TEDU?

	f	%
Taking feedback from students is required	1	50.00
Coursera courses should be optional	1	50.00
Total	2	100.0





Q5: If you use Coursera in your TEDU course next semester, what would you do differently?

	f	%
Updated Coursera content is needed	2	33.33
Student reflection reports about Coursera courses	1	16.66
Sharing experiences from peers	1	16.66
More complex integration	1	16.66
Taking contents for more face-to face approach	1	16.66
Total	6	100.0

Q6: What suggestions do you have for Coursera team to improve their platform and courses?

	f	%
Instructors need better control interface	3	60.00
More support resources are needed	1	20.00
Peer assessment not work good enough	1	20.00
Total	5	100.0

